Office of the Principal

NAMRUP COLLEGE

লামৰূপ মহাবিদ্যালয়

P.O. Parbatpur, Dist.Dibrugarh, Assam, PIN-786623 (Estd. 1973)

NAAC Re-accredited (B+ Grade; CGPA-2.58)

NC/Admin/Notice/Int.YogaDay/2024-330

19-06-2024

Ref. No.

Date___

Notice

It is hereby informed to all concerned that Namrup College Yoga Centre, IQAC, NSS Unit are going to observe International Day of Yoga, 2024 on 21st June, 2024 (Friday) at 11 AM as per agenda given below. Therefore, all the teaching, non-teaching staff and all the students of Namrup College are requested to attend and participate the same.

AGENDA

Date: 19-06-2024 Time: 11 AM onwards Venue: College Auditorium

1. Inaugural speech by the Principal, Namrup College

- 2. Performing common Yoga Protocol, 2024 by all teaching, non-teaching staff and students community of the College.
- 3. Yoga demonstration by the students of Centre for Yoga and Meditation.
- 4. Certificate distribution of three months Yoga Certificate Course.
- 5. Vote of thanks
- 6. End of the meeting.

(Dr. Durga Prasad Gogoi)

Principal

Namrup College

Principal Namrup College